PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7930576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/17/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SORREL MEDICAL LTD	06/17/2021

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Q-CORE MEDICAL LTD	06/17/2021

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	EITAN MEDICAL LTD	
Street Address:	YAD HARUTSIM ST 29	
City:	NETANYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4250529	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10869960
Patent Number:	10869961
Patent Number:	D882760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@gornitzky.com

Correspondent Name: GORNITZKY & CO

Address Line 1:6480 CALVERTON DRIVE, UNIT 202Address Line 4:FREDERICK, MARYLAND 20874

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHELLE ROSENBERG
SIGNATURE:	/mw/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

PATENT REEL: 063499 FRAME: 0908

507883448

Total Attachments: 4

source=Sorrel - Certified Merger Certificate (Translation Original)#page1.tif

source=Sorrel - Certified Merger Certificate (Translation Original)#page2.tif

source=Eitan Medical - Certified Name Change Certificate (Translation Original)#page1.tif

source=Eitan Medical - Certified Name Change Certificate (Translation Original)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 063499 FRAME: 0909



State of Israel Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships



Merger Certificate

It is hereby certified that the company

קיו – קור מדיקל בע"מ [Hebrew Name]

Q-CORE MEDICAL LTD

which number is 514237122

Has absorbed the target company:

פורל מדיקל בע"מ [Hebrew Name]

SORREL MEDICAL LTD

which number is 515237246

and that the target company has been dissolved by way of merger as of:

17/06/2021

7th of Tamuz 5781 [Hebrew Date]

Rayi Cohe Adv

Given in Jerusalem on:

17/06/2021 7th of Tamuz 5781 [*Hebrew Date*] I hereby confirm that this Merger/Certificate is a true and accurate translation of the original certificate issued in Helprew, a copy of which is attached hereto.



Sigal Golan Atir, Adv.
Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Executed by: Yehuda Katz

PATENT REEL: 063499 FRAME: 0910



מדינת ישראל משרד המשפטים - רשות התאגידים רשם החברות והשותפויות



תעודת מיזוג חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

קיו - קור מדיקל בע"מ Q-CORE MEDICAL LTD

שמשפרה 514237122,

קלטה את חברת היעד:

סורל מדיקל בע"מ SORREL MEDICAL LTD

שמספרה 515237246,

ושחברת היעד מחוסלת עקב מיזוג מתאריך:

17/06/2021

זי תמוז תשפייא



סיגל גולן עתיר, עו״ד

רשמת החברות

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

17/06/2021 זי תמוז תשפייא

PATENT

REEL: 063499 FRAME: 0911 ==



State of Israel Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships



Certificate of Change of Name

It is hereby certified that the company

קיו – קור מדיקל בע"מ [Hebrew Name]

Q-CORE MEDICAL LTD

which number is 514237122

Has changed its name and from now on will be named

[Hebrew Name] איתן מדיקל בע"מ

EITAN MEDICAL LTD

Given in Jerusalem on:

24/08/2021 16th of Elul, 5781 [*Hebrew date*] Rayi Cohen, Adv.



I hereby confirm that this Certificate of // Change of Name is a true and accurate / translation of the original certificate issued in Hebrew, a copy of which is attached hereto.

Sigal Golan Atir, Adv. Registrar of Companies

Executed by Yehuda Katz, Adv.

PATENT REEL: 063499 FRAME: 0912



מדיבת ישראל משרד המשפטים - רשות התאגירים רשם החברות וחשותפויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

קיו - קור מדיקל בע"מ **Q-CORE MEDICAL LTD**

שמספרה 514237122,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

איתן מדיקל בע"מ EITAN MEDICAL LTD

> ניתנה בירושלים ביום: 24/08/2021 טייז אלול תשפייא



סיגל לולן עתיר, עוייד רשְׁמת החברות בוֹישׁיח ב

אישור שמסמך זה החתום אלקטרת מחווה העתק של מסמך (מקור אי העתק

בוצע על ידי: יחודה כץ , עושד **PATENT**

REEL: 063499 FRAME: 0913